
27.  RUGGHUBEL BERGLAUF

RANGLISTE



Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 26 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg S276 1 1 : 0 0 : 0 8 CH
2 125 Bailly, Gillos Perrefitte S277 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 5 CH
3 126 Betschart, Remo Bürglen HKM86 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 3 CH
4 87 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 2 1 : 0 4 : 4 1 CH
5 143 Joller, Bruno Stans S180 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 CH
6 36 Renggli, Tobias Buchrain JMB03 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 9 CH
7 106 Wildhaber, Marco Reichenbach HKM91 3 1 : 0 5 : 5 3 CH
8 96 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 4 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 CH
9 57 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 5 1 : 0 6 : 3 9 CH

10 35 Gutierrez, Simon Alamosa S366 1 1 : 0 8 : 0 6 USA
11 71 Gisler, Benjamin Alpnach HKM95 6 1 : 0 8 : 3 7 CH
12 190 Stäheli, Jörg Siegershausen S184 2 1 : 0 8 : 4 1 CH
13 148 Beeler, Armin Rothenthurm S368 2 1 : 0 9 : 2 6 CH
14 95 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 3 1 : 1 0 : 2 3 CH
15 115 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S368 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 5 CH
16 49 Brunner, Jan Winterthur S181 3 1 : 1 3 : 1 2 CH
17 48 Bolt, Peter Wallisellen S184 4 1 : 1 3 : 5 2 CH
18 40 Vogel, Philipp Zürich HKM88 7 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 CH
19 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 4 1 : 1 6 : 0 7 CH
20 37 Kelling, Udo Turgi S368 4 1 : 1 6 : 4 3 CH
21 194 De Bellis, François Montricher S453 1 1 : 1 6 : 5 4 CH
22 75 Poulsen, Jens Zürich S179 5 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 CH
23 140 Zumstein, Albert Kriens S359 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 1 CH
24 186 Imhof, Michael Sisikon S180 6 1 : 1 8 : 0 9 CH
25 102 Rost, Philipp Malterdingen S276 5 1 : 1 8 : 2 6 D
26 147 Ziswiler, Reto Oberkirch S367 6 1 : 1 9 : 0 8 CH
27 64 May, Roland Beckenried S361 7 1 : 1 9 : 2 1 CH
28 137 Gamma, Andreas Schattdorf S364 8 1 : 1 9 : 2 4 CH
29 191 Vonarburg, Lorenz Hergiswil S271 6 1 : 2 0 : 1 5 CH
30 52 Hubinski, Andrzej Luzern HKM89 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 CH
31 8 Etter, Paul Tuggen S452 2 1 : 2 1 : 1 1 CH
32 27 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S368 9 1 : 2 1 : 1 6 CH
33 131 Henseler, Albert Goldau S362 10 1 : 2 1 : 5 9 CH
34 65 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim S364 11 1 : 2 2 : 3 0 CH
35 11 Portmann, Adrian Hellbühl HKM86 9 1 : 2 2 : 3 1 CH
36 118 Benson, Bernadette Aarau F369 1 1 : 2 2 : 4 2 CH
37 93 Hafner, Patric Freiburg HKM88 10 1 : 2 2 : 4 4 D
38 20 Gisler, Toni Stans S458 3 1 : 2 3 : 0 3 CH
39 60 Schuler, Christof Wolfenschiessen S273 7 1 : 2 3 : 0 4 CH
40 164 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 7 1 : 2 3 : 0 5 CH
41 29 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 12 1 : 2 3 : 1 7 CH
42 70 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 4 1 : 2 3 : 3 3 CH
43 86 Karrer, Thomas Luzern S368 13 1 : 2 4 : 1 7 CH
44 112 Wanner, Jakob Emmen S458 5 1 : 2 4 : 2 7 CH
45 23 Hug, Peter LC Meilen S458 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 6 CH
46 117 Frank, Roger Ennetbürgen S179 8 1 : 2 5 : 2 5 CH
47 63 Waser, Beat Beckenried S360 14 1 : 2 5 : 3 9 CH
48 21 Rohrer, Michael Kerns S179 9 1 : 2 5 : 4 6 CH
49 24 Niederberger, Beat Baar S275 8 1 : 2 6 : 2 3 CH
50 107 Reusser, Sonja Krattigen F285 1 1 : 2 6 : 3 2 CH
51 135 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 15 1 : 2 6 : 3 6 CH
52 195 Frei, Silvan Speicher S457 7 1 : 2 6 : 5 2 CH
53 50 Näpflin, Fabian Ennetbürgen HKM94 11 1 : 2 6 : 5 6 CH
54 161 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 9 1 : 2 7 : 0 6 CH
55 12 Hurschler, Andreas Engelberg HKM89 12 1 : 2 7 : 2 8 CH
56 47 Matter, Nadine Grafenort F198 1 1 : 2 7 : 3 5 CH
57 31 Rickenbacher, Lukas Brunnen HKM86 13 1 : 2 7 : 4 3 CH
58 58 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 10 1 : 2 8 : 1 4 CH
59 116 Ette, Roger Sins S183 11 1 : 2 8 : 2 8 CH
60 84 Zuber, Susanne Luzern F468 1 1 : 2 8 : 3 3 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

61 192 Kälin, Erwin Niederwil S364 16 1 : 2 8 : 3 7 CH
62 79 Stamm, Felix Zürich S269 10 1 : 2 8 : 4 0 CH
63 3 Scheuner, Thomas Zürich S276 11 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 CH
64 120 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 12 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 CH
65 28 Huser, Andrea Sigriswil F373 2 1 : 2 9 : 3 6 CH
66 77 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 13 1 : 2 9 : 4 0 CH
67 66 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 12 1 : 2 9 : 4 3 CH
68 74 Droz, Asuey S275 14 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 CH
69 82 Hafen, Andreas Oberglatt S272 15 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 CH
70 78 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 16 1 : 3 0 : 1 3 CH
71 89 Kathan, Norbert Dornbirn S458 8 1 : 3 0 : 3 0 AT
72 189 Wyss, Thomas Goldau HKM89 14 1 : 3 0 : 3 6 CH
73 46 Kamber, Andrin Emmen S182 13 1 : 3 0 : 3 7 CH
74 51 Hilpert, Adrian Engelberg S363 17 1 : 3 0 : 5 2 CH
75 22 Hug, Monica LC Meilen F457 2 1 : 3 0 : 5 8 CH
76 85 Banz, Adrian Oberdorf S185 14 1 : 3 1 : 2 4 CH
77 68 Hodel, Thomas Meggen S360 18 1 : 3 1 : 4 0 CH
78 187 Beeler, Karl Rothenthurm S359 19 1 : 3 2 : 2 2 CH
79 25 Horat, Richard Brunnen S360 20 1 : 3 2 : 2 4 CH
80 127 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg S274 17 1 : 3 2 : 3 4 CH
81 88 Heer, Jennifer Glattpark F186 2 1 : 3 2 : 3 7 CH
82 55 Navas, Luis Zürich S278 18 1 : 3 2 : 4 2 CH
83 45 Wurmet, David Stansstad JMA00 1 1 : 3 2 : 4 4 CH
84 34 Baldwin, Mary Alamosa F191 3 1 : 3 2 : 4 6 USA
85 124 Portmann, Sandra Sarnen F281 2 1 : 3 2 : 4 7 CH
86 114 Buholzer, Silvia Schwarzenberg F372 3 1 : 3 3 : 3 0 CH
87 14 Benjamin, Daniel Engelberg S277 19 1 : 3 3 : 3 4 CH
88 110 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf HKM90 15 1 : 3 3 : 3 6 CH
89 111 Widmer, Remo Luzern HKM89 16 1 : 3 3 : 4 2 CH
90 188 Christen, Sugi Engelberg S360 21 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 CH
91 185 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 22 1 : 3 3 : 5 3 CH
92 146 Troxler, Otto Rottenschwil S457 9 1 : 3 3 : 5 8 CH
93 17 Müller, Reto Rothenburg S273 20 1 : 3 4 : 0 2 CH
93 119 Murer, Pius Kerns S278 20 1 : 3 4 : 0 2 CH
95 42 Aregger, Melanie Buchs F283 3 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 CH
95 43 Banz, Andre Hergiswil S367 23 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 CH
97 97 Stepan, Joachim Breisach S359 24 1 : 3 4 : 1 0 D
98 5 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg F463 3 1 : 3 4 : 4 5 CH
99 184 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 10 1 : 3 4 : 4 7 CH

100 122 Widmer, Karin Stans F186 4 1 : 3 4 : 5 4 CH
101 129 Christen, Armin Wolfenschiessen S272 22 1 : 3 5 : 0 2 CH
102 19 Köhle, Peter Luzern S366 25 1 : 3 5 : 1 8 CH
103 138 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 26 1 : 3 5 : 4 2 CH
104 193 Näpflin, Konrad Wolfenschiessen S363 27 1 : 3 5 : 4 9 CH
105 123 Schmidli, Rita Ebikon F463 4 1 : 3 5 : 5 2 CH
106 39 Bouquet, Christiane Ste-Croix F463 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 3 CH
107 99 Wright, Carl Engelberg S181 15 1 : 3 7 : 0 1 CH
108 144 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 7 : 1 7 CH
109 80 Sarli, Davide Buchrain HKM92 17 1 : 3 7 : 3 5 CH
110 54 Karrer, Mario Stans HKM87 18 1 : 3 8 : 0 2 CH
111 69 Hofer, Daniela Oberkirch F376 4 1 : 3 8 : 2 1 CH
112 90 Truttmann, Felix Stans S365 28 1 : 3 9 : 1 1 CH
113 53 Odermatt, Beatrice Eich F461 6 1 : 3 9 : 1 7 CH
114 44 Bachmann, Heiri Nottwil S451 12 1 : 3 9 : 1 8 CH
115 18 Isbaner, Wolfgang Leverkusen S454 13 1 : 3 9 : 5 0 D
116 94 Hafner, Svenja Freiburg F190 5 1 : 4 0 : 4 0 D
117 163 Nyfeler, Aasa Luzern F377 5 1 : 4 1 : 0 2 CH
118 41 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 23 1 : 4 1 : 1 7 CH
119 100 Fluder, Josef Hergiswil S455 14 1 : 4 1 : 3 7 CH
120 62 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 29 1 : 4 2 : 1 0 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
121 76 Hauser, Tobias Ibach S276 24 1 : 4 2 : 1 7 CH
122 38 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen HKM95 19 1 : 4 3 : 0 2 CH
123 105 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs S179 16 1 : 4 3 : 0 6 B
124 142 Schwaigo, Fritz Stansstad S360 30 1 : 4 3 : 5 6 CH
125 121 Knüsli, André Fehraltorf S362 31 1 : 4 4 : 2 9 CH
126 108 Zwyssig, Paul Brittnau S368 32 1 : 4 4 : 3 0 CH
127 104 Heine, Mascha Luckau F377 6 1 : 4 4 : 3 5 D
128 136 Belloli Dall`Acqua, Nicole RC Bellinzona F370 7 1 : 4 4 : 5 2 CH
129 103 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham S277 25 1 : 4 5 : 0 7 CH
130 15 Sanchez, Pablo Emmenbrücke S181 17 1 : 4 5 : 2 9 CH
131 91 Kisdaroczi, Martin Winterthur S277 26 1 : 4 5 : 5 5 CH
132 73 Baumeler, Lis Luzern F463 7 1 : 4 6 : 5 6 CH
133 16 Grob, Walter Engelberg HKM90 20 1 : 4 7 : 4 0 CH
134 56 Nacht, Thomas Rothrist S179 18 1 : 4 8 : 0 8 CH
135 130 Steiner, Stefan Basel S364 33 1 : 4 8 : 2 6 CH
136 133 Meier, Olivia-Maria Emmenbrücke F197 6 1 : 4 9 : 1 6 CH
137 61 Joller, Martin Oberdorf S180 19 1 : 4 9 : 1 9 CH
138 132 Keiser, Elvira Stansstad JF99 1 1 : 4 9 : 2 2 CH
139 30 Nadig, Beat Wildhaus S458 15 1 : 5 0 : 1 6 CH
140 2 Heppler, Franz Egnach S458 16 1 : 5 1 : 0 4 CH
141 7 Ribeiro, Diogo Basel HKM91 21 1 : 5 1 : 3 8 CH
142 101 Meier, Susanne Männedorf F374 8 1 : 5 1 : 5 7 CH
143 162 Arnold, Kjetli Oberwangen JMA99 2 1 : 5 2 : 0 1 CH
144 150 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 9 1 : 5 2 : 1 8 CH
145 139 Lustenberger, Andy Kriens S366 34 1 : 5 2 : 3 1 CH
146 72 Huser, Beatrice Luzern F467 8 1 : 5 3 : 4 6 CH
147 81 Meili, Martina Bettwil F281 4 1 : 5 3 : 5 3 CH
148 141 Portmann, Daniel Emmenbrücke S271 27 1 : 5 4 : 0 4 CH
149 4 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S458 17 1 : 5 4 : 2 7 CH
150 113 Buob, Barbara Oberdorf F190 7 1 : 5 5 : 0 9 CH
151 109 Suter, Patricia Wolfenschiessen F188 8 1 : 5 5 : 2 7 CH
152 33 Rüeger, Riikka Lufingen F372 10 1 : 5 5 : 3 9 CH
153 6 Vilina, Diogo Allschwil S278 28 1 : 5 5 : 4 5 CH
154 98 Kwiatek, Lukasz Thalwil S185 20 1 : 5 6 : 1 9 CH
155 134 Solari, Francesca Faido F465 9 1 : 5 7 : 3 2 CH
156 67 Bladh, Magnus Luzern S368 35 1 : 5 8 : 1 7 CH
157 149 Müller, Heinz-Olaf Dresden S365 36 1 : 5 8 : 3 0 D
158 83 Weber, Maxie Aarau F285 5 2 : 0 3 : 2 0 CH
159 92 Zwahlen, Jean-Maurice Küssnacht am Rigi S363 37 2 : 0 3 : 2 7 CH
160 59 Schnyder, Marion Bern F186 9 2 : 0 4 : 0 7 CH
161 145 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 18 2 : 1 1 : 1 2 CH
162 32 Maschek, Marko Gräfelfing S363 38 2 : 1 2 : 2 0 DE
163 10 Niederberger, Stefan Küssnacht am Rigi S361 39 2 : 1 5 : 5 6 CH
164 9 Niederberger, Claudia Küssnacht am Rigi F190 10 2 : 1 5 : 5 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 26 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg S276 1 1 : 0 0 : 0 8 CH
2 125 Bailly, Gillos Perrefitte S277 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 5 CH
3 126 Betschart, Remo Bürglen HKM86 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 3 CH
4 87 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 2 1 : 0 4 : 4 1 CH
5 143 Joller, Bruno Stans S180 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 CH
6 36 Renggli, Tobias Buchrain JMB03 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 9 CH
7 106 Wildhaber, Marco Reichenbach HKM91 3 1 : 0 5 : 5 3 CH
8 96 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 4 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 CH
9 57 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 5 1 : 0 6 : 3 9 CH

10 35 Gutierrez, Simon Alamosa S366 1 1 : 0 8 : 0 6 USA
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

11 71 Gisler, Benjamin Alpnach HKM95 6 1 : 0 8 : 3 7 CH
12 190 Stäheli, Jörg Siegershausen S184 2 1 : 0 8 : 4 1 CH
13 148 Beeler, Armin Rothenthurm S368 2 1 : 0 9 : 2 6 CH
14 95 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 3 1 : 1 0 : 2 3 CH
15 115 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S368 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 5 CH
16 49 Brunner, Jan Winterthur S181 3 1 : 1 3 : 1 2 CH
17 48 Bolt, Peter Wallisellen S184 4 1 : 1 3 : 5 2 CH
18 40 Vogel, Philipp Zürich HKM88 7 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 CH
19 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 4 1 : 1 6 : 0 7 CH
20 37 Kelling, Udo Turgi S368 4 1 : 1 6 : 4 3 CH
21 194 De Bellis, François Montricher S453 1 1 : 1 6 : 5 4 CH
22 75 Poulsen, Jens Zürich S179 5 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 CH
23 140 Zumstein, Albert Kriens S359 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 1 CH
24 186 Imhof, Michael Sisikon S180 6 1 : 1 8 : 0 9 CH
25 102 Rost, Philipp Malterdingen S276 5 1 : 1 8 : 2 6 D
26 147 Ziswiler, Reto Oberkirch S367 6 1 : 1 9 : 0 8 CH
27 64 May, Roland Beckenried S361 7 1 : 1 9 : 2 1 CH
28 137 Gamma, Andreas Schattdorf S364 8 1 : 1 9 : 2 4 CH
29 191 Vonarburg, Lorenz Hergiswil S271 6 1 : 2 0 : 1 5 CH
30 52 Hubinski, Andrzej Luzern HKM89 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 CH
31 8 Etter, Paul Tuggen S452 2 1 : 2 1 : 1 1 CH
32 27 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S368 9 1 : 2 1 : 1 6 CH
33 131 Henseler, Albert Goldau S362 10 1 : 2 1 : 5 9 CH
34 65 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim S364 11 1 : 2 2 : 3 0 CH
35 11 Portmann, Adrian Hellbühl HKM86 9 1 : 2 2 : 3 1 CH
36 93 Hafner, Patric Freiburg HKM88 10 1 : 2 2 : 4 4 D
37 20 Gisler, Toni Stans S458 3 1 : 2 3 : 0 3 CH
38 60 Schuler, Christof Wolfenschiessen S273 7 1 : 2 3 : 0 4 CH
39 164 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 7 1 : 2 3 : 0 5 CH
40 29 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 12 1 : 2 3 : 1 7 CH
41 70 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 4 1 : 2 3 : 3 3 CH
42 86 Karrer, Thomas Luzern S368 13 1 : 2 4 : 1 7 CH
43 112 Wanner, Jakob Emmen S458 5 1 : 2 4 : 2 7 CH
44 23 Hug, Peter LC Meilen S458 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 6 CH
45 117 Frank, Roger Ennetbürgen S179 8 1 : 2 5 : 2 5 CH
46 63 Waser, Beat Beckenried S360 14 1 : 2 5 : 3 9 CH
47 21 Rohrer, Michael Kerns S179 9 1 : 2 5 : 4 6 CH
48 24 Niederberger, Beat Baar S275 8 1 : 2 6 : 2 3 CH
49 135 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 15 1 : 2 6 : 3 6 CH
50 195 Frei, Silvan Speicher S457 7 1 : 2 6 : 5 2 CH
51 50 Näpflin, Fabian Ennetbürgen HKM94 11 1 : 2 6 : 5 6 CH
52 161 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 9 1 : 2 7 : 0 6 CH
53 12 Hurschler, Andreas Engelberg HKM89 12 1 : 2 7 : 2 8 CH
54 31 Rickenbacher, Lukas Brunnen HKM86 13 1 : 2 7 : 4 3 CH
55 58 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 10 1 : 2 8 : 1 4 CH
56 116 Ette, Roger Sins S183 11 1 : 2 8 : 2 8 CH
57 192 Kälin, Erwin Niederwil S364 16 1 : 2 8 : 3 7 CH
58 79 Stamm, Felix Zürich S269 10 1 : 2 8 : 4 0 CH
59 3 Scheuner, Thomas Zürich S276 11 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 CH
60 120 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 12 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 CH
61 77 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 13 1 : 2 9 : 4 0 CH
62 66 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 12 1 : 2 9 : 4 3 CH
63 74 Droz, Asuey S275 14 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 CH
64 82 Hafen, Andreas Oberglatt S272 15 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 CH
65 78 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 16 1 : 3 0 : 1 3 CH
66 89 Kathan, Norbert Dornbirn S458 8 1 : 3 0 : 3 0 AT
67 189 Wyss, Thomas Goldau HKM89 14 1 : 3 0 : 3 6 CH
68 46 Kamber, Andrin Emmen S182 13 1 : 3 0 : 3 7 CH
69 51 Hilpert, Adrian Engelberg S363 17 1 : 3 0 : 5 2 CH
70 85 Banz, Adrian Oberdorf S185 14 1 : 3 1 : 2 4 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

71 68 Hodel, Thomas Meggen S360 18 1 : 3 1 : 4 0 CH
72 187 Beeler, Karl Rothenthurm S359 19 1 : 3 2 : 2 2 CH
73 25 Horat, Richard Brunnen S360 20 1 : 3 2 : 2 4 CH
74 127 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg S274 17 1 : 3 2 : 3 4 CH
75 55 Navas, Luis Zürich S278 18 1 : 3 2 : 4 2 CH
76 45 Wurmet, David Stansstad JMA00 1 1 : 3 2 : 4 4 CH
77 14 Benjamin, Daniel Engelberg S277 19 1 : 3 3 : 3 4 CH
78 110 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf HKM90 15 1 : 3 3 : 3 6 CH
79 111 Widmer, Remo Luzern HKM89 16 1 : 3 3 : 4 2 CH
80 188 Christen, Sugi Engelberg S360 21 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 CH
81 185 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 22 1 : 3 3 : 5 3 CH
82 146 Troxler, Otto Rottenschwil S457 9 1 : 3 3 : 5 8 CH
83 17 Müller, Reto Rothenburg S273 20 1 : 3 4 : 0 2 CH
83 119 Murer, Pius Kerns S278 20 1 : 3 4 : 0 2 CH
85 43 Banz, Andre Hergiswil S367 23 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 CH
86 97 Stepan, Joachim Breisach S359 24 1 : 3 4 : 1 0 D
87 184 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 10 1 : 3 4 : 4 7 CH
88 129 Christen, Armin Wolfenschiessen S272 22 1 : 3 5 : 0 2 CH
89 19 Köhle, Peter Luzern S366 25 1 : 3 5 : 1 8 CH
90 138 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 26 1 : 3 5 : 4 2 CH
91 193 Näpflin, Konrad Wolfenschiessen S363 27 1 : 3 5 : 4 9 CH
92 99 Wright, Carl Engelberg S181 15 1 : 3 7 : 0 1 CH
93 144 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 7 : 1 7 CH
94 80 Sarli, Davide Buchrain HKM92 17 1 : 3 7 : 3 5 CH
95 54 Karrer, Mario Stans HKM87 18 1 : 3 8 : 0 2 CH
96 90 Truttmann, Felix Stans S365 28 1 : 3 9 : 1 1 CH
97 44 Bachmann, Heiri Nottwil S451 12 1 : 3 9 : 1 8 CH
98 18 Isbaner, Wolfgang Leverkusen S454 13 1 : 3 9 : 5 0 D
99 41 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 23 1 : 4 1 : 1 7 CH

100 100 Fluder, Josef Hergiswil S455 14 1 : 4 1 : 3 7 CH
101 62 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 29 1 : 4 2 : 1 0 CH
102 76 Hauser, Tobias Ibach S276 24 1 : 4 2 : 1 7 CH
103 38 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen HKM95 19 1 : 4 3 : 0 2 CH
104 105 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs S179 16 1 : 4 3 : 0 6 B
105 142 Schwaigo, Fritz Stansstad S360 30 1 : 4 3 : 5 6 CH
106 121 Knüsli, André Fehraltorf S362 31 1 : 4 4 : 2 9 CH
107 108 Zwyssig, Paul Brittnau S368 32 1 : 4 4 : 3 0 CH
108 103 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham S277 25 1 : 4 5 : 0 7 CH
109 15 Sanchez, Pablo Emmenbrücke S181 17 1 : 4 5 : 2 9 CH
110 91 Kisdaroczi, Martin Winterthur S277 26 1 : 4 5 : 5 5 CH
111 16 Grob, Walter Engelberg HKM90 20 1 : 4 7 : 4 0 CH
112 56 Nacht, Thomas Rothrist S179 18 1 : 4 8 : 0 8 CH
113 130 Steiner, Stefan Basel S364 33 1 : 4 8 : 2 6 CH
114 61 Joller, Martin Oberdorf S180 19 1 : 4 9 : 1 9 CH
115 30 Nadig, Beat Wildhaus S458 15 1 : 5 0 : 1 6 CH
116 2 Heppler, Franz Egnach S458 16 1 : 5 1 : 0 4 CH
117 7 Ribeiro, Diogo Basel HKM91 21 1 : 5 1 : 3 8 CH
118 162 Arnold, Kjetli Oberwangen JMA99 2 1 : 5 2 : 0 1 CH
119 139 Lustenberger, Andy Kriens S366 34 1 : 5 2 : 3 1 CH
120 141 Portmann, Daniel Emmenbrücke S271 27 1 : 5 4 : 0 4 CH
121 4 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S458 17 1 : 5 4 : 2 7 CH
122 6 Vilina, Diogo Allschwil S278 28 1 : 5 5 : 4 5 CH
123 98 Kwiatek, Lukasz Thalwil S185 20 1 : 5 6 : 1 9 CH
124 67 Bladh, Magnus Luzern S368 35 1 : 5 8 : 1 7 CH
125 149 Müller, Heinz-Olaf Dresden S365 36 1 : 5 8 : 3 0 D
126 92 Zwahlen, Jean-Maurice Küssnacht am Rigi S363 37 2 : 0 3 : 2 7 CH
127 145 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 18 2 : 1 1 : 1 2 CH
128 32 Maschek, Marko Gräfelfing S363 38 2 : 1 2 : 2 0 DE
129 10 Niederberger, Stefan Küssnacht am Rigi S361 39 2 : 1 5 : 5 6 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 118 Benson, Bernadette Aarau F369 1 1 : 2 2 : 4 2 CH
2 107 Reusser, Sonja Krattigen F285 1 1 : 2 6 : 3 2 CH
3 47 Matter, Nadine Grafenort F198 1 1 : 2 7 : 3 5 CH
4 84 Zuber, Susanne Luzern F468 1 1 : 2 8 : 3 3 CH
5 28 Huser, Andrea Sigriswil F373 2 1 : 2 9 : 3 6 CH
6 22 Hug, Monica LC Meilen F457 2 1 : 3 0 : 5 8 CH
7 88 Heer, Jennifer Glattpark F186 2 1 : 3 2 : 3 7 CH
8 34 Baldwin, Mary Alamosa F191 3 1 : 3 2 : 4 6 USA
9 124 Portmann, Sandra Sarnen F281 2 1 : 3 2 : 4 7 CH

10 114 Buholzer, Silvia Schwarzenberg F372 3 1 : 3 3 : 3 0 CH
11 42 Aregger, Melanie Buchs F283 3 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 CH
12 5 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg F463 3 1 : 3 4 : 4 5 CH
13 122 Widmer, Karin Stans F186 4 1 : 3 4 : 5 4 CH
14 123 Schmidli, Rita Ebikon F463 4 1 : 3 5 : 5 2 CH
15 39 Bouquet, Christiane Ste-Croix F463 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 3 CH
16 69 Hofer, Daniela Oberkirch F376 4 1 : 3 8 : 2 1 CH
17 53 Odermatt, Beatrice Eich F461 6 1 : 3 9 : 1 7 CH
18 94 Hafner, Svenja Freiburg F190 5 1 : 4 0 : 4 0 D
19 163 Nyfeler, Aasa Luzern F377 5 1 : 4 1 : 0 2 CH
20 104 Heine, Mascha Luckau F377 6 1 : 4 4 : 3 5 D
21 136 Belloli Dall`Acqua, Nicole RC Bellinzona F370 7 1 : 4 4 : 5 2 CH
22 73 Baumeler, Lis Luzern F463 7 1 : 4 6 : 5 6 CH
23 133 Meier, Olivia-Maria Emmenbrücke F197 6 1 : 4 9 : 1 6 CH
24 132 Keiser, Elvira Stansstad JF99 1 1 : 4 9 : 2 2 CH
25 101 Meier, Susanne Männedorf F374 8 1 : 5 1 : 5 7 CH
26 150 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 9 1 : 5 2 : 1 8 CH
27 72 Huser, Beatrice Luzern F467 8 1 : 5 3 : 4 6 CH
28 81 Meili, Martina Bettwil F281 4 1 : 5 3 : 5 3 CH
29 113 Buob, Barbara Oberdorf F190 7 1 : 5 5 : 0 9 CH
30 109 Suter, Patricia Wolfenschiessen F188 8 1 : 5 5 : 2 7 CH
31 33 Rüeger, Riikka Lufingen F372 10 1 : 5 5 : 3 9 CH
32 134 Solari, Francesca Faido F465 9 1 : 5 7 : 3 2 CH
33 83 Weber, Maxie Aarau F285 5 2 : 0 3 : 2 0 CH
34 59 Schnyder, Marion Bern F186 9 2 : 0 4 : 0 7 CH
35 9 Niederberger, Claudia Küssnacht am Rigi F190 10 2 : 1 5 : 5 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren B
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 36 Renggli, Tobias Buchrain JMB03 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 9 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Juniorinnen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 132 Keiser, Elvira Stansstad JF99 1 1 : 4 9 : 2 2 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren A
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 45 Wurmet, David Stansstad JMA00 1 1 : 3 2 : 4 4 CH
2 162 Arnold, Kjetli Oberwangen JMA99 2 1 : 5 2 : 0 1 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 126 Betschart, Remo Bürglen HKM86 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 3 CH
2 87 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 2 1 : 0 4 : 4 1 CH
3 106 Wildhaber, Marco Reichenbach HKM91 3 1 : 0 5 : 5 3 CH
4 96 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 4 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 CH
5 57 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 5 1 : 0 6 : 3 9 CH
6 71 Gisler, Benjamin Alpnach HKM95 6 1 : 0 8 : 3 7 CH
7 40 Vogel, Philipp Zürich HKM88 7 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 CH
8 52 Hubinski, Andrzej Luzern HKM89 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 CH
9 11 Portmann, Adrian Hellbühl HKM86 9 1 : 2 2 : 3 1 CH

10 93 Hafner, Patric Freiburg HKM88 10 1 : 2 2 : 4 4 D
11 50 Näpflin, Fabian Ennetbürgen HKM94 11 1 : 2 6 : 5 6 CH
12 12 Hurschler, Andreas Engelberg HKM89 12 1 : 2 7 : 2 8 CH
13 31 Rickenbacher, Lukas Brunnen HKM86 13 1 : 2 7 : 4 3 CH
14 189 Wyss, Thomas Goldau HKM89 14 1 : 3 0 : 3 6 CH
15 110 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf HKM90 15 1 : 3 3 : 3 6 CH
16 111 Widmer, Remo Luzern HKM89 16 1 : 3 3 : 4 2 CH
17 80 Sarli, Davide Buchrain HKM92 17 1 : 3 7 : 3 5 CH
18 54 Karrer, Mario Stans HKM87 18 1 : 3 8 : 0 2 CH
19 38 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen HKM95 19 1 : 4 3 : 0 2 CH
20 16 Grob, Walter Engelberg HKM90 20 1 : 4 7 : 4 0 CH
21 7 Ribeiro, Diogo Basel HKM91 21 1 : 5 1 : 3 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 47 Matter, Nadine Grafenort F198 1 1 : 2 7 : 3 5 CH
2 88 Heer, Jennifer Glattpark F186 2 1 : 3 2 : 3 7 CH
3 34 Baldwin, Mary Alamosa F191 3 1 : 3 2 : 4 6 USA
4 122 Widmer, Karin Stans F186 4 1 : 3 4 : 5 4 CH
5 94 Hafner, Svenja Freiburg F190 5 1 : 4 0 : 4 0 D
6 133 Meier, Olivia-Maria Emmenbrücke F197 6 1 : 4 9 : 1 6 CH
7 113 Buob, Barbara Oberdorf F190 7 1 : 5 5 : 0 9 CH
8 109 Suter, Patricia Wolfenschiessen F188 8 1 : 5 5 : 2 7 CH
9 59 Schnyder, Marion Bern F186 9 2 : 0 4 : 0 7 CH

10 9 Niederberger, Claudia Küssnacht am Rigi F190 10 2 : 1 5 : 5 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 143 Joller, Bruno Stans S180 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 CH
2 190 Stäheli, Jörg Siegershausen S184 2 1 : 0 8 : 4 1 CH
3 49 Brunner, Jan Winterthur S181 3 1 : 1 3 : 1 2 CH
4 48 Bolt, Peter Wallisellen S184 4 1 : 1 3 : 5 2 CH
5 75 Poulsen, Jens Zürich S179 5 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 CH
6 186 Imhof, Michael Sisikon S180 6 1 : 1 8 : 0 9 CH
7 164 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 7 1 : 2 3 : 0 5 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

8 117 Frank, Roger Ennetbürgen S179 8 1 : 2 5 : 2 5 CH
9 21 Rohrer, Michael Kerns S179 9 1 : 2 5 : 4 6 CH

10 58 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 10 1 : 2 8 : 1 4 CH
11 116 Ette, Roger Sins S183 11 1 : 2 8 : 2 8 CH
12 66 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 12 1 : 2 9 : 4 3 CH
13 46 Kamber, Andrin Emmen S182 13 1 : 3 0 : 3 7 CH
14 85 Banz, Adrian Oberdorf S185 14 1 : 3 1 : 2 4 CH
15 99 Wright, Carl Engelberg S181 15 1 : 3 7 : 0 1 CH
16 105 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs S179 16 1 : 4 3 : 0 6 B
17 15 Sanchez, Pablo Emmenbrücke S181 17 1 : 4 5 : 2 9 CH
18 56 Nacht, Thomas Rothrist S179 18 1 : 4 8 : 0 8 CH
19 61 Joller, Martin Oberdorf S180 19 1 : 4 9 : 1 9 CH
20 98 Kwiatek, Lukasz Thalwil S185 20 1 : 5 6 : 1 9 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 107 Reusser, Sonja Krattigen F285 1 1 : 2 6 : 3 2 CH
2 124 Portmann, Sandra Sarnen F281 2 1 : 3 2 : 4 7 CH
3 42 Aregger, Melanie Buchs F283 3 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 CH
4 81 Meili, Martina Bettwil F281 4 1 : 5 3 : 5 3 CH
5 83 Weber, Maxie Aarau F285 5 2 : 0 3 : 2 0 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 26 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg S276 1 1 : 0 0 : 0 8 CH
2 125 Bailly, Gillos Perrefitte S277 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 5 CH
3 95 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 3 1 : 1 0 : 2 3 CH
4 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 4 1 : 1 6 : 0 7 CH
5 102 Rost, Philipp Malterdingen S276 5 1 : 1 8 : 2 6 D
6 191 Vonarburg, Lorenz Hergiswil S271 6 1 : 2 0 : 1 5 CH
7 60 Schuler, Christof Wolfenschiessen S273 7 1 : 2 3 : 0 4 CH
8 24 Niederberger, Beat Baar S275 8 1 : 2 6 : 2 3 CH
9 161 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 9 1 : 2 7 : 0 6 CH

10 79 Stamm, Felix Zürich S269 10 1 : 2 8 : 4 0 CH
11 3 Scheuner, Thomas Zürich S276 11 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 CH
12 120 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 12 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 CH
13 77 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 13 1 : 2 9 : 4 0 CH
14 74 Droz, Asuey S275 14 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 CH
15 82 Hafen, Andreas Oberglatt S272 15 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 CH
16 78 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 16 1 : 3 0 : 1 3 CH
17 127 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg S274 17 1 : 3 2 : 3 4 CH
18 55 Navas, Luis Zürich S278 18 1 : 3 2 : 4 2 CH
19 14 Benjamin, Daniel Engelberg S277 19 1 : 3 3 : 3 4 CH
20 17 Müller, Reto Rothenburg S273 20 1 : 3 4 : 0 2 CH
20 119 Murer, Pius Kerns S278 20 1 : 3 4 : 0 2 CH
22 129 Christen, Armin Wolfenschiessen S272 22 1 : 3 5 : 0 2 CH
23 41 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 23 1 : 4 1 : 1 7 CH
24 76 Hauser, Tobias Ibach S276 24 1 : 4 2 : 1 7 CH
25 103 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham S277 25 1 : 4 5 : 0 7 CH
26 91 Kisdaroczi, Martin Winterthur S277 26 1 : 4 5 : 5 5 CH
27 141 Portmann, Daniel Emmenbrücke S271 27 1 : 5 4 : 0 4 CH
28 6 Vilina, Diogo Allschwil S278 28 1 : 5 5 : 4 5 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 118 Benson, Bernadette Aarau F369 1 1 : 2 2 : 4 2 CH
2 28 Huser, Andrea Sigriswil F373 2 1 : 2 9 : 3 6 CH
3 114 Buholzer, Silvia Schwarzenberg F372 3 1 : 3 3 : 3 0 CH
4 69 Hofer, Daniela Oberkirch F376 4 1 : 3 8 : 2 1 CH
5 163 Nyfeler, Aasa Luzern F377 5 1 : 4 1 : 0 2 CH
6 104 Heine, Mascha Luckau F377 6 1 : 4 4 : 3 5 D
7 136 Belloli Dall`Acqua, Nicole RC Bellinzona F370 7 1 : 4 4 : 5 2 CH
8 101 Meier, Susanne Männedorf F374 8 1 : 5 1 : 5 7 CH
9 150 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 9 1 : 5 2 : 1 8 CH

10 33 Rüeger, Riikka Lufingen F372 10 1 : 5 5 : 3 9 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 35 Gutierrez, Simon Alamosa S366 1 1 : 0 8 : 0 6 USA
2 148 Beeler, Armin Rothenthurm S368 2 1 : 0 9 : 2 6 CH
3 115 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S368 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 5 CH
4 37 Kelling, Udo Turgi S368 4 1 : 1 6 : 4 3 CH
5 140 Zumstein, Albert Kriens S359 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 1 CH
6 147 Ziswiler, Reto Oberkirch S367 6 1 : 1 9 : 0 8 CH
7 64 May, Roland Beckenried S361 7 1 : 1 9 : 2 1 CH
8 137 Gamma, Andreas Schattdorf S364 8 1 : 1 9 : 2 4 CH
9 27 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S368 9 1 : 2 1 : 1 6 CH

10 131 Henseler, Albert Goldau S362 10 1 : 2 1 : 5 9 CH
11 65 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim S364 11 1 : 2 2 : 3 0 CH
12 29 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 12 1 : 2 3 : 1 7 CH
13 86 Karrer, Thomas Luzern S368 13 1 : 2 4 : 1 7 CH
14 63 Waser, Beat Beckenried S360 14 1 : 2 5 : 3 9 CH
15 135 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 15 1 : 2 6 : 3 6 CH
16 192 Kälin, Erwin Niederwil S364 16 1 : 2 8 : 3 7 CH
17 51 Hilpert, Adrian Engelberg S363 17 1 : 3 0 : 5 2 CH
18 68 Hodel, Thomas Meggen S360 18 1 : 3 1 : 4 0 CH
19 187 Beeler, Karl Rothenthurm S359 19 1 : 3 2 : 2 2 CH
20 25 Horat, Richard Brunnen S360 20 1 : 3 2 : 2 4 CH
21 188 Christen, Sugi Engelberg S360 21 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 CH
22 185 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 22 1 : 3 3 : 5 3 CH
23 43 Banz, Andre Hergiswil S367 23 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 CH
24 97 Stepan, Joachim Breisach S359 24 1 : 3 4 : 1 0 D
25 19 Köhle, Peter Luzern S366 25 1 : 3 5 : 1 8 CH
26 138 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 26 1 : 3 5 : 4 2 CH
27 193 Näpflin, Konrad Wolfenschiessen S363 27 1 : 3 5 : 4 9 CH
28 90 Truttmann, Felix Stans S365 28 1 : 3 9 : 1 1 CH
29 62 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 29 1 : 4 2 : 1 0 CH
30 142 Schwaigo, Fritz Stansstad S360 30 1 : 4 3 : 5 6 CH
31 121 Knüsli, André Fehraltorf S362 31 1 : 4 4 : 2 9 CH
32 108 Zwyssig, Paul Brittnau S368 32 1 : 4 4 : 3 0 CH
33 130 Steiner, Stefan Basel S364 33 1 : 4 8 : 2 6 CH
34 139 Lustenberger, Andy Kriens S366 34 1 : 5 2 : 3 1 CH
35 67 Bladh, Magnus Luzern S368 35 1 : 5 8 : 1 7 CH
36 149 Müller, Heinz-Olaf Dresden S365 36 1 : 5 8 : 3 0 D
37 92 Zwahlen, Jean-Maurice Küssnacht am Rigi S363 37 2 : 0 3 : 2 7 CH
38 32 Maschek, Marko Gräfelfing S363 38 2 : 1 2 : 2 0 DE
39 10 Niederberger, Stefan Küssnacht am Rigi S361 39 2 : 1 5 : 5 6 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 84 Zuber, Susanne Luzern F468 1 1 : 2 8 : 3 3 CH
2 22 Hug, Monica LC Meilen F457 2 1 : 3 0 : 5 8 CH
3 5 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg F463 3 1 : 3 4 : 4 5 CH
4 123 Schmidli, Rita Ebikon F463 4 1 : 3 5 : 5 2 CH
5 39 Bouquet, Christiane Ste-Croix F463 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 3 CH
6 53 Odermatt, Beatrice Eich F461 6 1 : 3 9 : 1 7 CH
7 73 Baumeler, Lis Luzern F463 7 1 : 4 6 : 5 6 CH
8 72 Huser, Beatrice Luzern F467 8 1 : 5 3 : 4 6 CH
9 134 Solari, Francesca Faido F465 9 1 : 5 7 : 3 2 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 194 De Bellis, François Montricher S453 1 1 : 1 6 : 5 4 CH
2 8 Etter, Paul Tuggen S452 2 1 : 2 1 : 1 1 CH
3 20 Gisler, Toni Stans S458 3 1 : 2 3 : 0 3 CH
4 70 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 4 1 : 2 3 : 3 3 CH
5 112 Wanner, Jakob Emmen S458 5 1 : 2 4 : 2 7 CH
6 23 Hug, Peter LC Meilen S458 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 6 CH
7 195 Frei, Silvan Speicher S457 7 1 : 2 6 : 5 2 CH
8 89 Kathan, Norbert Dornbirn S458 8 1 : 3 0 : 3 0 AT
9 146 Troxler, Otto Rottenschwil S457 9 1 : 3 3 : 5 8 CH

10 184 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 10 1 : 3 4 : 4 7 CH
11 144 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 7 : 1 7 CH
12 44 Bachmann, Heiri Nottwil S451 12 1 : 3 9 : 1 8 CH
13 18 Isbaner, Wolfgang Leverkusen S454 13 1 : 3 9 : 5 0 D
14 100 Fluder, Josef Hergiswil S455 14 1 : 4 1 : 3 7 CH
15 30 Nadig, Beat Wildhaus S458 15 1 : 5 0 : 1 6 CH
16 2 Heppler, Franz Egnach S458 16 1 : 5 1 : 0 4 CH
17 4 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S458 17 1 : 5 4 : 2 7 CH
18 145 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 18 2 : 1 1 : 1 2 CH
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Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 153 Zberg, Aaron Attinghausen KJM06 1 4 6 : 3 0 CH
2 152 Lekkerkerker, Francien Luzern KF88 1 5 9 : 0 3 CH
3 154 Espi, Pilar Bellinzona KF64 2 1 : 1 2 : 4 5 CH
4 155 Lehmann, Irene Birr KF53 3 1 : 1 4 : 2 8 CH
5 151 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg KH43 1 1 : 1 6 : 5 9 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 153 Zberg, Aaron Attinghausen KJM06 1 4 6 : 3 0 CH
2 151 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg KH43 1 1 : 1 6 : 5 9 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 152 Lekkerkerker, Francien Luzern KF88 1 5 9 : 0 3 CH
2 154 Espi, Pilar Bellinzona KF64 2 1 : 1 2 : 4 5 CH
3 155 Lehmann, Irene Birr KF53 3 1 : 1 4 : 2 8 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 153 Zberg, Aaron Attinghausen KJM06 1 4 6 : 3 0 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 151 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg KH43 1 1 : 1 6 : 5 9 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 152 Lekkerkerker, Francien Luzern KF88 1 5 9 : 0 3 CH
2 154 Espi, Pilar Bellinzona KF64 2 1 : 1 2 : 4 5 CH
3 155 Lehmann, Irene Birr KF53 3 1 : 1 4 : 2 8 CH
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Berglauf Stafette  am  05.08.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 181 Amrhein, Josef Hess Urs S64 1 1 : 1 8 : 5 4 CH
2 182 Imsand, Daniela Furger Daniele 87 - 1 : 3 1 : 4 4 CH
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